

Welcome to the Cheer Spectacular hosted by the Clinton-Massie HS Cheerleaders!

WHEN: Saturday, September 7, 2024

WHERE: Highland County Fair, Rabbit Barn

Registration deadline: August 15, 2024

\$25.00/team per routine.

If your team is registering in two different divisions, you would pay \$50.00. Please make REGISTRATION checks payable to:

Highland County Fair Board

Please mail payment to:
Highland County Fair Board
% Deirdre Wulf
348 Hannah Court
Wilmington, OH 45177

Cheer Divisions:

Traditional competition routine

Rec Cheer-Building & Non-Building Divisions:

Bantam (K/2)

Third Grade

Fourth Grade

Fifth Grade

Sixth Grade

<u>School Cheer- Building & Non-Building Divisions</u>

Middle School (6th-8th grade)

JV (9th-11th grade)

Varsity (9th-12th grade)

Game Day (UCA-style routine)

Rec Cheer-Building & Non-Building Divisions:

Bantam (K/2)

Third

Fourth Grade

Fifth

Sixth Grade

School Cheer-Building & Non-Building Divisions:

Middle School (6th-8th grade)

JV (9th-11th grade)

Varsity (9th-12th grade)

Times will be set based on the number of squads competing. All competition times will be released one week prior to the event. The order of competition will be a random draw one week prior to the event. We reserve the right to combine or divide divisions based on registrations.

Competition Awards:

All awards will be determined by the judges.

- Divisional Awards will be given out for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place for EACH division.
- Each team will receive score sheets after each awards ceremony. The score sheet used by the judges is the UCA score sheet for School Cheer and Game Day divisions

Jump & Tuck Competition:

• A jump off and tuck off will be held for each division. Awards will be given to the winners in each division. There is a \$5 entry fee per athlete for each of the Jump and Tuck Competitions. There is no limit to the number of athletes per team that may participate. Payment will be accepted the day of the competition at the registration table.

Coaches Information

Please be sure to include an email address on the registration form. The performance order, directions, confirmation information, and other important details will be sent via e-mail approximately one week prior to competition.

*Waivers must be submitted at registration the day of the event or can be completed online. Please share this link with your families: <u>Athlete Waiver</u>

*Due to limited space, concessions will not be available in the Rabbit Barn. There are a variety of concessions set up just outside the rabbit barn and all throughout the fairgrounds.

*Highland County Fair Cheer Spectacular T-Shirts are available! Order Shirts by August 15, 2024! Pre-order shirts are \$20.00 or you can purchase shirts at the event for \$25.00.

*You are responsible for your own music. We do not guarantee that our cords will be compatible with your phone so please bring what you need to hook up to the sound system.

*Warmups - 2 tumble strips will be set up for stretching/warm up only!

- o Mat 1 Stretching
- Mat 2 Tumbling/Stunt warm ups

Warm-Up space will be for coaches and athletes ONLY.

The main competition floor will have a 7 panel mat.

The Cheer Spectacular will follow all UCA rules and regulations. These can be found at <u>UCA School and Open Rec-Rules and Regulations</u>

Spectators:

- -Must pay entry to the Highland County Fair
- -Doors will open at
- -Designated seating near the mats are for the team performing. Please only sit in those seats when your team is entering the performance area.



Please complete one for each team/routine

School		
Coach		
Cell		
E-mail		
Please circle div		
Rec Cheer:	<u>School Cheer</u>	<u>Game Day</u>
Bantam	Middle School	Bantam
3rd	JV	3rd
4th Grade	Varsity	4th
5th		5th
6th		6th Grade
		Middle School
		JV
		Varsity
Building	Non-Building	
Payment:		

\$25.00 (team) per division (routine)

*Please make all checks payable to Highland County Fair

If mailing registration, please send to:

Deirdre Wulf

348 Hannah Court

Wilmington, OH 45177

<u>2024 Waiver Form-</u> <u>Highland County Fair - Cheer Spectacular</u>

I, the undersigned parent/guardian of the participant listed below, do hereby give permission for her/him to attend and participate in the Highland County Fair Cheer Spectacular Competition. I understand that by participating and attending these events, there is a possibility of physical illness or injury to her/him. I hereby waive, release, and forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages, which may arise now or in the future against The Highland County Fair Board and Clinton Massie Local Schools and its directors, staff, sponsors/venue of the event or other associated representatives for any and all damages which she/he may sustain or suffer while attending and participating in the events. Furthermore, in full recognition and appreciation of the potential dangers and hazards inherent in such an activity, I do hereby agree to assume all the risks and responsibilities surrounding my participation in the activity or any activities in the addition thereto.

The undersigned acknowledges having read and understood the foregoing consent form.
School Name
Signature of Participant
Signature of Parent/ Guardian
Participant's Printed Name